1.1	moves to amend Revisor No. 20-8757 as follows:
1.2	Page 6, line 18, delete " <u>OFFICE OF</u> "
1.3	Page 6, line 19, delete "COORDINATION" and insert "COORDINATOR"
1.4	Page 6, delete lines 20 to 24 and insert:
1.5	"Subdivision 1. Community-led public safety coordinator established. The
1.6	commissioner of public safety shall appoint a statewide community-led public safety
1.7	coordinator in the Office of Justice Programs who shall serve in the unclassified service."
1.8	Page 7, line 1, delete "co-responder models of" and insert "community-based"
1.9	Page 13, line 12, delete "co-responder teams" and insert "community-based responses
1.10	to crises"
1.11	Page 13, line 13, delete "co-responder" and insert "mental health crisis-response"
1.12	Page 13, line 15, delete "Office of Community-Led Public Safety Coordination" and
1.13	insert "community-led public safety coordinator"
1.14	Page 13, line 17, after "to" insert "support," and delete "and" and insert ", or"
1.15	Page 13, line 24, delete "Office of Community-Led Public Safety Coordination" and

1.16 insert "<u>community-led public safety coordinator</u>"

1